## **ADOPTION NOTICE**

Pursuant to the Order of the Missouri Public Service Commission, issued in Case Nos. XXX and XXX, Xspedius Management Co. of Kansas City, LLC was authorized to provide basic local exchange services and to merge with Xspedius Management Co. Switched Services, LLC, and to change its name to Time Warner Telecom of Kansas City LLC.

Time Warner Telecom of Kansas City LLC hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notice concurrences, schedule agreements, division, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission, by Xspedius Management Co. Switched Services, LLC prior to the effective date of the Commission's Orders issued in Case Nos. XXX and XXX, including Mo. PSC No. 4.

By this notice, Time Warner Telecom of Kansas City LLC also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc. which Xspedius Management Co. Switched Services, LLC has heretofore filed with the Commission.

Effective: July 15, 2007

Issued by: Pamela Sherwood Vice President of Regulatory Time Warner Telecom 4625 W. 85<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 500 Indianapolis, IN 46268